	AREA Monroe County, Kentucky	
	PSC KY NO	
	8 th Revised SHEET NO. 4	
Monroe County Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	7 th Revised SHEET NO. 4	
RATES AND CHARGES		
A. General Rates (T)		
5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch Meter First 2,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	\$23.31 Minimum Bill (I) 9.76 Per 1,000 Gallons (I) 8.40 Per 1,000 Gallons (I) 7.38 Per 1,000 Gallons (I)	
1-Inch Meter First 5,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	\$52.58 Minimum Bill (I) 8.40 Per 1,000 Gallons (I) 7.38 Per 1,000 Gallons (I)	
2-Inch Meter First 20,000 gallons Over 20,000 gallons	\$168.39 Minimum Bill (I) 7.38 Per 1,000 Gallons (I)	
Wholesale	\$4.34 Per 1,000 Gallons (I)	

CANCELLED

October 1, 2017

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE November 9, 2017 MONTH/DATE/YEAR DATE FFFFCTIVE October 1, 2017	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY Mark SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE Chair, Board of Commissioners	Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Hunson
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2017-00404 DATED November 8, 2017	EFFECTIVE 10/1/2017 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		AREA Monroe County, Kentucky
		PSC KY NO
		7 th Revised SHEET NO. 4
Monroe County W	ater District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO
(NAME OF UTILITY)		6 th Revised SHEET NO. 4
	RATES AND C	HARGES
A. General Rates (T)		
5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch Meter		
First 2,000 gallons		\$21.43 18.93 Minimum Bill (I)
Next 3,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons		8.82 7.79 Per 1,000 Gallons (I) 7.46 6.59 Per 1,000 Gallons (I)
Over 10,000 gallons		6.44 5.69 Per 1,000 Gallons (I)
1-Inch Meter		
First 5,000 gallons		\$47.88 42.30 Minimum Bill (I)
Next 5,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons		7.46 6.59 Per 1,000 Gallons (I) 6.44 5.69 Per 1,000 Gallons (I)
2-Inch Meter		
First 20,000 gallons		\$149.59 132.15 Minimum Bill (I)
Over 20,000 gallons		6.44 5.69 Per 1,000 Gallons (I)
Wholesale		\$3.40 3.00 Per 1,000 Gallons (I)(T)
	CANCELLE	D
	October 1, 2017	
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO	

DATE OF ISSUE September 27, 2017 MONTH / DATE / YEAR	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY September 30, 2017 (11:59 p.m. CDT) MONTH/DATE/YEAR SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director
TITLE Chair, Board of Commissioners BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	EFFECTIVE
IN CASE NODATED	9/30/2017 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)